

## PRESS RELEASE

MIES, 20/07/2020 FOR MORE INFORMATION:

ISABELLE LARIVIÈRE Communications Manager isabelle.lariviere@fim.ch TEL +41 22 950 95 68

## FIM Speedway Grand Prix Qualifications 2020 calendar UPDATE 20 July

## 2020 FIM Speedway Grand Prix Challenge moves venues

Originally scheduled to take place in Zarnovica, Slovakia on a date yet to be confirmed, the 2020 FIM Speedway Grand Prix Challenge will now be held at a new venue due to ongoing restrictions relating to the Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic prohibiting the event going ahead as was initially planned.

As such the FIM is pleased to announce that with the support of the Croatian Motorcycling Federation (HMS) the 2020 event will now take place in Gorican, Croatia on 22 August 2020.

The event will include sixteen nations comprising of fifteen nations plus a host national federation wild card and reserves. Each of the national federations will be requested to nominate a rider.

The top three classified riders from the 2020 FIM Speedway Grand Prix Challenge will qualify for the 2021 FIM Speedway Grand Prix World Championship.

## About the FIM (www.fim-live.com)

The FIM (Fédération Internationale de Motocyclisme) founded in 1904, is the governing body for motorcycle sport and the global advocate for motorcycling. The FIM is an independent association formed by 112 National Federations throughout the world. It is recognised as the sole competent authority in motorcycle sport by the International Olympic Committee (IOC). Among its 50 FIM World Championships the main events are MotoGP, Superbike, Endurance, Motocross, Supercross, Trial, Enduro, Cross-Country Rallies and Speedway. Furthermore, the FIM is also active and involved in the following areas: public affairs, road safety, touring and protection of the environment. The FIM was the first international sports federation to impose an Environmental Code in 1994.